

## **MEMORANDUM**

**To:** Wendy Rhoades, Case Manager

**CC:** Stephen R. Jamison, P.E.; Curtis Beaty, P.E.; Amber Mitchell

**FROM:** Justin Good, P.E. **DATE:** February 26, 2021

**SUBJECT:** Old San Antonio Road Sidewalk Feasibility

Zoning Case # C14-2020-0116

This memorandum acknowledges receipt of the 10304 Old San Antonio Road Offsite Sidewalk Memo dated February 14, 2021, independently submitted by the applicant.

At time of site plan, the Transportation Development Services (TDS) division will include in its transportation review the pedestrian options identified in the memo. A sidewalk and other pedestrian improvements, e.g., additional and/or improved crossings, will be considered and such improvements will count toward the development's rough proportionality contribution as defined in Section 25-6-101 of the City of Austin Land Development Code.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at 974-1449.

Justin Good, P.E.

Transportation Development Engineer - Lead: South

Austin Transportation Department